

DU PAGE COUNTY

421 N. COUNTY FARM ROAD WHEATON, IL 60187 www.dupagecounty.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SP-P-0001- Version: 1

23

Type: Strategic Planning Requisition Status: Adopted

\$30,000 and Over

File created: 3/15/2023 In control: Strategic Planning Committee

On agenda: 3/21/2023 Final action: 3/28/2023

Title: Approval of a contract purchase order issued to Berry Dunn McNeil & Parker, LLC (BerryDunn), to

provide professional consultation services related to the implementation of the DuPage County Strategic Plan, for the period March 28, 2023 through March 28, 2024, for a contract total amount not

to exceed \$79,600; per RFP #23-024-CB.

Attachments: 1. PRCC - for Strategic Plan_BerryDunn.pdf, 2. STRATEGIC PLANNING SERVICES 23-024-CB RFP

TAB.pdf, 3. BerryDunn_DuPage_Strategic Planning_RFP_Price Proposal.pdf, 4.

BerryDunn_DuPage_Strategic Planning_RFP_Tech Resp_redacted.pdf, 5. BerryDunn Proposal

Form R.pdf, 6. BerryDunn Vendor Ethics R.pdf

Dat	te	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/2	28/2023	1	Finance Committee	Approved	Pass
3/2	28/2023	1	DuPage County Board	Approved	Pass
3/2	21/2023	1	Strategic Planning Committee	Approved and Sent to Finance	Pass

AWARDING RESOLUTION ISSUED TO

BERRY DUNN MCNEIL & PARKER, LLC (BERRYDUNN)

TO PROVIDE PROFESSIONAL CONSULTATION SERVICES RELATED TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE DUPAGE COUNTY STRATEGIC PLAN (CONTRACT TOTAL AMOUNT \$79,600)

WHEREAS, an agreement has been negotiated in accordance with County Board policy; and

WHEREAS, the Strategic Planning Committee recommends County Board approval for the issuance of a contract to Berry Dunn McNeil & Parker, LLC (BerryDunn), 2211 Congress Street, Portland ME 04102-1955, to provide general consulting services on matters concerning the implementation of the DuPage County Strategic Plan, for the period of March 28, 2023 through March 28, 2024 in the amount of \$79,600 per the attached Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the DuPage County Board that the attached Agreement between the County of DuPage and Berry Dunn McNeil & Parker, LLC (BerryDunn) is hereby accepted and approved and that the Chair of the DuPage County Board is hereby authorized and directed to execute the Agreement on behalf of the County.

Enacted and approved this 28th day of March, 2023 at Wheaton, Illinois.

File #: SP-P-0001-23, Version: 1	
	DEBORAH A. CONROY, CHAIR DU PAGE COUNTY BOARI
	Attest:
	JEAN KACZMAREK, COUNTY CLERK